



BILL OF MATERIALS			
ITEM	QTY	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
1	1	FAB-2016	SPRAYHEAD MOUNTING BRACKET
2	1	ASM-3102	NUTATING SUBFRAME ASSEMBLY
3	1	ASM-3101	NUTATING DRIVE ASSEMBLY
4	1	ASM-3080-V2	NUTATING PLATE SUB-ASSEMBLY
5	3	ASM-3075	UPPER MANIFOLD SUB-ASSEMBLY
6	3	HSE-7230-06	TYGON TUBING
7	8	FAS-7655-04	GEAR GLAMP 1/4-5/8
8	1	SPR-6210	4" LINEAR ACTUATOR
9	1	FAB-2013	LEFT HEAD COVER
10	1	FAB-2014	RIGHT HEAD COVER
11	4	FAS-SHC-1/4-20X1/2-S	HEX CAP SCREW
12	4	FAS-WLO-1/4-S	1/4" LOCK WASHER
13	2	FAS-SSX-3/8X7/16-SS	SOCKET HEAD SHOULDER BOLT
14	2	FAS-NTL-5/16-18-S	TOPLOCK NUT
15	2	FAS-SHC-1/4-20X1/2-S	HEX CAP SCREW
16	2	FAS-NTL-1/4-20-S	TOPLOCK NUT
17	1	FAB-2016-1	SPRAYHEAD MOUNTING POST
18	1	FAB-2019	STOP COLLAR/WELDED
19	1	FAB-2015	SPRAYHEAD MOUNTING SOCKET
20	1	FAB-2141	SPRAYHEAD SOCKET HANDLE
21	2	FAS-SHC-3/8-16X1 3/4-S	HEX CAP SCREW
22	2	FAS-WLO-3/8-S	LOCK WASHER
23	2	FAS-WUS-5/16-S	USS WASHER

NOTES:

1. Nozzle set sold separately
2. Hose kit to solenoid regulator assembly not shown for clarity
3. Items #2, #3 & #4, #5 sub-assemblies shown on separate drawings.

NORSTAR INDUSTRIES, INC.		2302 A ST SE AUBURN WA 98002		T: (253) 735-1881 F: (253) 735-2051	
TITLE: 7 SECTION NUTATING SPRAYHEAD					
DRAWN BY: J GOULET	CHECKED BY:	SCALE: 1:5	PAGE: 1/1		
DATE CREATED: 12/12/02	DRAWING NUMBER: NSC-20108-V2	REVISION NUMBER:			